

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.7098 OF 2010**

Bhagawati V. Kotak, Decd.,  
Thru' Jayant Vishnaji Kotak ... Petitioner  
V/s.  
Premji Devji Kanya Vidyalaya & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. P.G. Sarada for the Petitioner.

Mr. V.K. Bodhare for Respondent No.1.

Mr. S.D. Rayrikar, AGP, for Respondent No.4.

CORAM : SMT. NISHITA MHATRE, J.

DATE : 14<sup>TH</sup> OCTOBER, 2010.

**P.C.** :

1. The Advocate for the petitioner to pay Bhatta charges within a period of two weeks from today, failing which the Writ Petition to stand dismissed without further reference to Court.