

: 1 :

vss

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**WRIT PETITION NO.7098 OF 2010**

Kum.Bhagawati V. Kotal (deceased)  
through Her Legal Heri  
Jayant Vishanji Kotak

... Petitioner

V/s.

Shri Premji Devji Kanya Vidyalaya & Ors.

... Respondents

Mr.P.G. Sarada for Petitioner

Mr.S.C. Naidu with T.R. Yadav for Respondents

CORAM: **SMT.NISHITA MHATRE, J.**

DATE: **FEBRUARY 25, 2011**

**P.C.:**

1. Interim relief in terms of prayer clause (e).
2. Hearing expedited.