

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7098 OF 2010

Bhagawati V. Kotak (deceased) Jayant Vishanji....PETITIONER
Kotak

V/S

Premji Devji Kanya Vidyalaya And Ors.RESPONDENT

Mr. Priyal G. Sasrda for the Petitioner.

Ms. Snehal S. Jadhav, AGP for the Respondent No. 4 / State.

Mr. S. C. Naidu, Mr. Pradeep Kumar i/by C. R. Naidu & Co. for
the Respondent No. 1 to 3 / State.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

DATE : 18th December, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 09/01/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)