

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7098 OF 2010

Bhagawati V. Kotak (deceased) Jayant Vishanji....PETITIONER  
Kotak

V/S

Premji Devji Kanya Vidyalaya And Ors. ....RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 5920 OF 2011

Cutchi Vishu Oswal Stanakwasi Jain Mahajan ....PETITIONER  
Trust And Ors

V/S

Jayant Vishanji Kotak Legal Heir ....RESPONDENT

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J**

**DATE : 10th April, 2026**

**P.C. :**

Due to paucity of time, stand over to 24/04/2026. Interim order,  
if any, to continue till then.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**